RTYC Racing & Cruising Programme 2025

Version 2.5
Day Date Name of Race Events Cruisers HW BST | Height of HW
Saturday 05-Apr Early Cruise to Queenborough 5th to 6th April
Sunday 06-Apr|Spring Series Race 1 Early Cruise to Queenborough 5th to 6th April 6.58 3.87
Sunday 13-Apr|Spring Series Race 2 12.52 4.96
Friday 18-Apr|18.00h RC Racing Easter weekend Easter cruise to Dover 18th to 21st April 15.16 4.44
Saturday 19-Apr|Offshore 1 Ramsgate to Dover Easter weekend Easter cruise to Dover 18th to 21st April 15.59 4.53
Sunday 20-Apr|Dover to Ramsgate Easter weekend Easter cruise to Dover 18th to 21st April 16.54 4.28
Monday 21-Apr Easter weekend Easter cruise to Dover 18th to 21st April 4.02
Sunday 27-Apr|Spring Series Race 3 11.46 5.41
Friday 02-May|18.00h RC Racing
Saturday 03-May West Mersea Rally 3rd - 5th May
Sunday 04-May|Spring Series Race 4 17.38 4.35
Monday 05-May Early May Bank Holiday West Mersea Rally 3rd - 5th May 18.54 4.10
Sunday 11-May|Spring Series Race 5 11.51 4.81
Sunday 18-May|Spring Series Race 6 15.47 4.61
Monday 19-May Dunkirk 85th Anniversary ADLS Rally 21st to 26th May
Wednesday | 21-May Ramsgate to Dunkerque Rally 6.37 4.10
Saturday 24-May 9.48 4.70
Sunday 25-May|Spring Series Race 7 Dunkirk 85th Anniversary ADLS Rally 21st to 26th May 10.36 4.90
Monday 26-May[Spring Bank Holiday 85th Commorative Return Dunkerque to Ramsgate 11.24 5.10
Wednesday | 28-May|Cruise to Ostend Cruisers to Ostend 28th May
Thursday 29-May|Offshore 2 Ostend to Ramsgate Race Ostend to Ramsgate Weekender Race 1 29th May * 13.52 5.00
Friday 30-May|Open Series 1 - EuroRegatta 14.41 4.90
Saturday 31-May Ramsgate to Nieuport Allez a Calais 30th May to 1st June
Sunday 01-Jun|Open Series 2 Allez a Calais 30th May to 1st June 16.18 4.67
Friday 06-Jun|Cruise to Boulogne Cruisers to Boulogne
Saturday 07-Jun|Offshore 3, Link cup Race 1 Boulogne to Ramsgate [Link cup Race 1 Boulogne to Ramsgate / RTI Race Boulogne to Ramsgate Weekender Race 2 * 9.56 4.39
Sunday 08-Jun|Link cup race 2 11-15th Royal Thames YC, IRC Nationals 10.42 4.48
Friday 13-Jun|18.00h RC Racing 13-15th Medway Regatta Medway Cruise to Queenborough & Chatham Marina 13th to 16th June 13.42 4.70
Saturday 14-Jun 14.17 4.85
Sunday 15-Jun|Summer Series 1 14.54 4.82
Monday 16-Jun Medway Cruise to Queenborough & Chatham Marina 13th to 16th June
Wednesday | 18-Jun|Evening series 1 Race 1 17.13 4.60
Saturday 21-Jun 4.59
Sunday 22-Jun|Summer Series 2 9.20 4.73
Wednesday [ 25-Jun|Evening series 1 Race 2 12.08 5.00
Saturday 28-Jun EAORA - Ostend to Ramsgate 4.93
Sunday 29-Jun|Summer Series 3 EAORA - Ramsgate to Harwich 15.12 4.91
Wednesday [ 02-Jul|Evening series 1 Race 3 17,28 4.50
Friday 04-Jul|18.00h RC Racing 4.05
Saturday 05-Jul East coast Cruise 5th to 13th July
Sunday 06-Jul|Open Series 3 Ladies Race 9.13 4.08
Wednesday [ 09-Jul|Evening series 1 Race 4 11.40 4.60
Saturday 12-Jul
Sunday 13-Jul|Summer Series 4 East coast Cruise 5th to 13th July 14.03 4.95
Wednesday [ 16-Jul|Evening series 1 Race 5 15.59 4.90




Saturday 19-Jul EAORA - West Mersea to Ramsgate 4.52
Sunday 20-Jul|Offshore 4, Round the Goodwins Round the Goodwins Ramsgate Week - Cruiser Class 7.48 4.41
Monday 21-Jul|Ramsgate week Ramsgate week Ramsgate Week - Cruiser Class 9.04 4.44
Tuesday 22-Jul|Ramsgate week Ramsgate week Ramsgate Week - Cruiser Class 10.15 4.56
Wednesday | 23-Jul|Ramsgate week Ramsgate week IRC East Coast Championship Ramsgate Week - Cruiser Class 11.16 4.71
Thursday 24-Jul|Ramsgate week QE2 Cup Ramsgate week IRC East Coast Championship Ramsgate Week - Cruiser Class 12.08 4.82
Friday 25-Jul|Ramsgate week Gold Cup, Offshore 5 Ramsgate week IRC East Coast Championship Ramsgate Week - Cruiser Class 12.54 4.91
Sunday 27-Jul{No Race 5.04
Wednesday | 30-Jul|Evening series 1 Race 5 16.04 4.90
Friday 01-Aug|18.00h RC Racing
Saturday 02-Aug Cowes week 02 Aug- 08 Aug
Sunday 03-Aug|Open Series 4 Commodores Cup 7.08 3.90
Wednesday | 06-Aug|Evening series 2 Race 1 10.30 4.30
Sunday 10-Aug|Summer Series 5 13,06 5.00
Wednesday | 13-Aug|Evening series 2 Race 2 14.52 5.20
Thursday 14-Aug 14-17 Aug Nieuwport Be. Week 15.34 5.20
Friday 15-Aug
Saturday 16-Aug|Offshore 6 Ramsgate to Calais Dutch Cruise 16th to 31st August + Cruisers Ramsgate - Calais Weekender Race 3 * 17.18 4.60
Sunday 17-Aug Dutch Cruise 16th to 31st August + Cruisers Ramsgate - Calais Weekender Race 3 *
Saturday 23-Aug|Open Series 5 August Regatta weekend Dutch Cruise 16th to 31st August 12.38 5.00
Sunday 24-Aug|Open Series 6 August Regatta weekend Dutch Cruise 16th to 31st August 13.13 5.10
Monday 25-Aug|Dyson Dash Aug Bank Holiday Dutch Cruise 16th to 31st August 13.46 5.20
Wednesday | 27-Aug|Evening series 2 Race 3 Dutch Cruise 16th to 31st August 14.53 5.10
Sunday 31-Aug|Summer Series 6 Dutch Cruise 16th to 31st August 17.16 4.20
Wednesday | 03-Sep|Evening series 2 Race 4 ADLS Rally St Kats 3rd to 9th Sept 21.31 3.90
Friday 05-Sep|18.00h RC Racing ADLS Rally St Kats 3rd to 9th Sept
Sunday 07-Sep|Autumn series Race 1 ADLS Rally St Kats 3rd to 9th Sept 12.00 5.10
Tuesday 09-Sep ADLS Rally St Kats 3rd to 9th Sept
Wednesday | 10-Sep|Evening series 2 Race 5 13.47 5.50
Sunday 14-Sep|Autumn series Race 2 17.00 4.70
Sunday 21-Sep [Autumn series Race 3 12.13 5.10
Sunday 28-Sep [Autumn series Race 4 15.46 4.60
Sunday 05-Oct|Rest spare Day 10.45 4.90
Sunday 12-Oct|Autumn series Race 5 15.51 5.00
Sunday 19-Oct|Autumn series Race 6 11.07 4.90
Sunday 26-Oct|Autumn series Race 7 14.45 4.80
Saturday 01-Nov [Prize giving TBC
Saturday 08-Nov |Prize giving TBC

Spring Series 5 from 7 # Weekender Series 3 races 2 to count Handicap NHC *

Open Series 4 from 6

Summer Series 4 from 6

Offshore Series 4 from 6 #

Autumn Series 5 from 7 #

Club Chamionship 12 from 21 #




